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City of Double Horn Legal Expense & Payment Detail FY2023-2024 8/31/2024
MESSER, FORT, McDONALD (start-up legal w/ payment plan) **

Invoice # Date

 Invoice 

Amount 

Payment

Recipient

 Payment

Amount Balance Check #

Paid from

 Account

13334 1/12/2021 750.00$         Messer, Fort, McDonald 27,441.50$     

1/18/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (5,000.00)$           22,441.50$     2057 Operating Account

13455 2/8/2021 5,335.80$     Messer, Fort, McDonald 27,777.30$     

2/23/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (5,000.00)$           22,777.30$     2065 Operating Account

13735 3/12/2021 3,474.00$     Messer, Fort, McDonald 26,251.30$     

3/12/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (2,500.00)$           23,751.30$     2071 Operating Account

13871 4/7/2021 6,852.25$     Messer, Fort, McDonald 30,603.55$     

4/9/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (2,500.00)$           28,103.55$     2079 Operating Account

14118 5/12/2021 7,722.00$     Messer, Fort, McDonald 35,825.55$     

5/20/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (10,000.00)$         25,825.55$     2091 Operating Account

14338 6/14/2021 7,119.96$     Messer, Fort, McDonald 32,945.51$     

6/14/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (2,500.00)$           30,445.51$     2096 Operating Account

7/12/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (5,277.30)$           25,168.21$     2100 Operating Account

14610 7/14/2021 4,366.96$     Messer, Fort, McDonald 29,535.17$     

14774 8/13/2021 8,556.96$     Messer, Fort, McDonald 38,092.13$     

9/14/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               37,592.13$     2117 Operating Account

14966 9/14/2021 1,800.00$     Messer, Fort, McDonald 39,392.13$     

10/7/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               38,892.13$     2127 Operating Account

11/2/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               38,392.13$     2135 Operating Account

12/7/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               37,892.13$     2150 Operating Account

1/11/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               37,392.13$     2163 Operating Account

2/1/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               36,892.13$     2170 Operating Account

3/1/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               36,392.13$     2178 Operating Account

4/11/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               35,892.13$     2195 Operating Account

5/3/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               35,392.13$     2200 Operating Account

6/1/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               34,892.13$     2215 Operating Account

7/11/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               34,392.13$     2226 Operating Account

8/3/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               33,892.13$     2233 Operating Account

9/14/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               33,392.13$     2244 Operating Account

10/1/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               32,892.13$     2251 Operating Account

11/15/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               32,392.13$     2261 Operating Account

12/8/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               31,892.13$     2264 Operating Account

12/29/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               31,392.13$     2269 Operating Account

2/6/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               30,892.13$     2274 Operating Account

3/24/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               30,392.13$     2285 Operating Account

5/8/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               29,892.13$     2292 Operating Account

5/31/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               29,392.13$     2296 Operating Account

6/12/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               28,892.13$     2300 Operating Account

7/5/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               28,392.13$     2303 Operating Account

8/10/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald (500.00)$               27,892.13$     2311 Operating Account

9/8/2023 Messer Fort (500.00)$               27,392.13$     2317 Operating  Account

9/27/2023 Messer Fort (500.00)$               26,892.13$     2323 Operating Account

11/2/2023 Messer Fort (500.00)$               26,392.13$     2333 Operating Account

12/13/2023 Messer Fort (500.00)$               25,892.13$     2337 Operating Account

1/25/2024 Messer Fort (500.00)$               25,392.13$     2349 Operating Account

2/16/2024 Messer Fort (500.00)$               24,892.13$     2357 Operating Account

3/1/2024 Messer Fort (500.00)$               24,392.13$     2361 Operating Account

4/10/2024 Messer Fort (500.00)$               23,892.13$     2372 Operating Account

5/7/2024 Messer Fort (500.00)$               23,392.13$     2378 Operating Account

6/13/2024 Messer Fort (500.00)$               22,892.13$     2385 Operating Account

7/3/2024 Messer Fort (500.00)$               22,392.13$     2390 Operating Account

8/7/2024 Messer Fort (500.00)$               21,892.13$     2401 Operating Account

125,439.18$ (103,547.05)$       Remaining Balance 21,892.13$              

MESSER, FORT, McDONALD (new legal expenses)

Invoice # Date

 Invoice 

Amount 

Payment

Recipient

 Payment

Amount Balance Check #

Paid from

 Account

20965 10/31/2023 1,044.00$     Messer Fort 1,044.00$       

11/2/2023 Messer Fort (1,044.00)$           -$                 2332 Operating Account

21194 12/8/2023 58.50$           Messer Fort

12/13/2023 Messer Fort (58.50)$                 -$                 2339 Operating Account

21477 1/23/2024 175.50$         Messer Fort

1/25/2024 Messer Fort (175.50)$               2348 Operating Account

21852 2/13/2024 344.77$         Messer Fort

2/16/2024 Messer Fort (344.77)$               -$                 2356 Operating Account

22029 2/26/2024 715.00$         Messer Fort

2/28/2024 Messer Fort (715.00)$               -$                 2360 Operating Account

22424 4/6/2024 58.50$           Messer Fort

4/10/2024 Messer Fort (58.50)$                 2371 Operating Account

22585 5/3/2024 741.00$         Messer Fort

5/7/2024 Messer Fort (741.00)$               2377 Operating Account

22933 6/7/2024 262.50$         Messer Fort

6/13/2024 Messer Fort (262.50)$               2386 Operating Account

23230 7/1/2024 366.00$         Messer Fort

7/3/2024 Messer Fort (366.00)$               2389 Operating Account

23529 8/2/2024 108.00$         Messer Fort

8/7/2024 Messer Fort (108.00)$               2400 Operating Account

3,873.77$     (3,873.77)$           Remaining Balance -$                         

ALL LEGAL EXPENSES

Total Legal Fees 129,312.95$ Total Payments (107,420.82)$       Remaining Balance 21,892.13$              

** NOTE: See prior reports for additional start-up legal detail prior to January 2021**
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